
Chico St. (7-13,5-10 CCAA) -vs- Stanislaus St. (10-11,6-9 CCAA)
02/05/26 at Fitzpatrick Arena, Turlock, CA

 
 

 
 
Chico St. 73

Stanislaus St. 69

Date: 02/05/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 324
Site: Fitzpatrick Arena, Turlock, CA
Referees: Maurice Brazelton, Kenneth Jones Jr., Jeremy Dente

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Chico St. 38 35 73
Stanislaus St. 36 33 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Holley,Chris * 39 5-11 1-2 4-6 3-3 6 2 2 1 0 1 15
00 Zemmo,Robel * 32 5-10 1-4 1-2 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 0 12
42 Brewington,Isaiah * 15 4-5 0-0 1-3 2-2 4 5 2 0 1 0 9
11 Walters,Max * 30 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 0 0 1 5
02 Joyce,Ned * 27 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 1 3
05 Dargan,Jeremiah 25 3-6 3-5 9-10 1-1 2 4 1 0 0 2 18
23 Taylor,Cortevious 20 2-5 2-4 5-6 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 0 11
15 Kjellesvig,Braddock 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
03 Andrews,Amon 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-49 9-21 20-27 10-20 30 24 9 6 1 5 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-24   50.00% 6-9   66.67% 8-11   72.73%
Second Half 10-25   40.00% 3-12   25.00% 12-16   75.00%
Total 22-49   44.9% 9-21   42.9% 20-27   74.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Lindsey,Donjae * 32 4-9 2-3 8-14 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 18
14 Johnson,Malachi * 18 4-7 0-2 2-3 2-3 5 5 0 1 2 0 10
13 Newman-Gomez,Anthony * 30 4-7 0-2 1-2 1-4 5 1 3 1 1 1 9
10 Ordonio,Tahjae * 23 0-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
01 Smith,Jordan * 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
24 Ameyaw,Daniel 15 7-9 0-0 2-6 2-3 5 4 1 1 0 0 16
15 Johnson,Malik 13 3-3 0-0 2-6 3-6 9 0 1 1 1 0 8
11 French,Lloyd 24 2-4 0-1 2-3 1-2 3 5 4 2 0 0 6
03 Jones III,Mark 20 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 2 0 0 2
02 Cibull,Jason 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Johnson,Javon 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-48 2-13 17-34 14-22 36 23 15 10 4 1 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28   46.43% 1-10   10.00% 9-12   75.00%
Second Half 12-20   60.00% 1-3   33.33% 8-22   36.36%
Total 25-48   52.1% 2-13   15.4% 17-34   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Chico St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stanislaus St.
19:36 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by NEWMAN-GOMEZ,ANTHONY
FOUL  by JOYCE,NED 19:35

19:28 MISS JUMPER by ORDONIO,TAHJAE
REBOUND DEF by ZEMMO,ROBEL --
GOOD 3PTR by JOYCE,NED 19:04 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by WALTERS,MAX --

18:39 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MALACHI
REBOUND DEF by BREWINGTON,ISAIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BREWINGTON,ISAIAH(in the paint) 18:14 5-0 V 5

17:51 TURNOVER  by SMITH,JORDAN
STEAL  by WALTERS,MAX 17:51

17:51 SUB OUT by SMITH,JORDAN
17:51 SUB IN by FRENCH,LLOYD
17:29 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MALACHI

MISS JUMPER by HOLLEY,CHRIS(in the paint) 17:19
REBOUND OFF by BREWINGTON,ISAIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by BREWINGTON,ISAIAH 17:15 7-0 V 7
FOUL  by BREWINGTON,ISAIAH 16:48

16:48 7-1 V 6 GOOD FT by NEWMAN-GOMEZ,ANTHONY
16:48 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MALACHI
16:48 SUB IN by AMEYAW,DANIEL
16:48 MISS FT by NEWMAN-GOMEZ,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by ZEMMO,ROBEL --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 16:17
FOUL  by JOYCE,NED 16:05
SUB OUT by JOYCE,NED 16:05
SUB OUT by BREWINGTON,ISAIAH 16:05
SUB IN by DARGAN,JEREMIAH 16:05
SUB IN by KJELLESVIG,BRADDOCK 16:05
FOUL  by HOLLEY,CHRIS 15:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56
SUB OUT by WALTERS,MAX 15:56
SUB IN by TAYLOR,CORTEVIOUS 15:56

15:56 MISS FT by LINDSEY,DONJAE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:56 7-2 V 5 GOOD FT by LINDSEY,DONJAE
15:32 FOUL  by AMEYAW,DANIEL

MISS JUMPER by KJELLESVIG,BRADDOCK(in the paint) 15:24
-- REBOUND DEF by AMEYAW,DANIEL

14:59 7-4 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by NEWMAN-GOMEZ,ANTHONY
-- ASSIST  by AMEYAW,DANIEL

GOOD 3PTR by DARGAN,JEREMIAH 14:43 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by HOLLEY,CHRIS --

14:23 10-6 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by AMEYAW,DANIEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ORDONIO,TAHJAE

FOUL  by ZEMMO,ROBEL 14:23
14:23 MISS FT by AMEYAW,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by KJELLESVIG,BRADDOCK --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORTEVIOUS 14:14

-- REBOUND DEF by FRENCH,LLOYD
14:06 10-8 V 2 GOOD DUNK by AMEYAW,DANIEL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FRENCH,LLOYD
13:40 FOUL  by ORDONIO,TAHJAE

MISS FT by ZEMMO,ROBEL 13:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:40 SUB OUT by ORDONIO,TAHJAE
13:40 SUB IN by CIBULL,JASON



13:40 SUB OUT by NEWMAN-GOMEZ,ANTHONY
13:40 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MALACHI

GOOD FT by ZEMMO,ROBEL 13:40 11-8 V 3
13:17 11-10 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by AMEYAW,DANIEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FRENCH,LLOYD
MISS LAYUP by KJELLESVIG,BRADDOCK(in the paint) 13:00

13:00 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,MALACHI
-- REBOUND DEF by CIBULL,JASON

12:54 11-12 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FRENCH,LLOYD(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by DARGAN,JEREMIAH 12:54
SUB OUT by HOLLEY,CHRIS 12:54
SUB OUT by KJELLESVIG,BRADDOCK 12:54
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CORTEVIOUS 12:54
SUB IN by JOYCE,NED 12:54
SUB IN by WALTERS,MAX 12:54
SUB IN by BREWINGTON,ISAIAH 12:54

12:54 11-13 H 2 GOOD FT by FRENCH,LLOYD(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by DARGAN,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 12:30

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MALACHI
12:13 11-15 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by AMEYAW,DANIEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LINDSEY,DONJAE
11:51 FOUL  by FRENCH,LLOYD

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:51
11:51 SUB OUT by AMEYAW,DANIEL
11:51 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MALIK

SUB OUT by ZEMMO,ROBEL 11:51
SUB IN by HOLLEY,CHRIS 11:51
GOOD 3PTR by DARGAN,JEREMIAH 11:32 14-15 H 1
ASSIST  by BREWINGTON,ISAIAH --

11:07 MISS 3PTR by CIBULL,JASON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by DARGAN,JEREMIAH 10:49 17-15 V 2
ASSIST  by BREWINGTON,ISAIAH --

10:22 MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,DONJAE
REBOUND DEF by DARGAN,JEREMIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLEY,CHRIS(in the paint) 10:12 19-15 V 4

10:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:46 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MALACHI

REBOUND DEF by JOYCE,NED --
MISS JUMPER by BREWINGTON,ISAIAH 09:32

09:32 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,MALACHI
-- REBOUND DEF by FRENCH,LLOYD

09:12 MISS LAYUP by LINDSEY,DONJAE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MALACHI

09:08 19-17 V 2 GOOD TIPIN by JOHNSON,MALACHI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,MAX 09:02
REBOUND OFF by HOLLEY,CHRIS --
MISS JUMPER by HOLLEY,CHRIS(in the paint) 08:59

08:59 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,MALIK
REBOUND OFF by HOLLEY,CHRIS --

08:56 FOUL  by FRENCH,LLOYD
08:56 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MALIK
08:56 SUB IN by SMITH,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLEY,CHRIS(in the paint) 08:41 21-17 V 4
08:15 MISS 3PTR by FRENCH,LLOYD

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MALACHI
07:59 MISS LAYUP by LINDSEY,DONJAE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FRENCH,LLOYD
07:53 MISS JUMPER by LINDSEY,DONJAE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
BLOCK  by BREWINGTON,ISAIAH 07:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53



SUB OUT by JOYCE,NED 07:53
SUB OUT by WALTERS,MAX 07:53
SUB OUT by BREWINGTON,ISAIAH 07:53
SUB IN by ZEMMO,ROBEL 07:53
SUB IN by KJELLESVIG,BRADDOCK 07:53
SUB IN by TAYLOR,CORTEVIOUS 07:53
FOUL  by KJELLESVIG,BRADDOCK 07:49

07:30 SUB OUT by CIBULL,JASON
07:30 SUB OUT by FRENCH,LLOYD
07:30 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,DONJAE
07:30 SUB IN by JONES III,MARK
07:30 SUB IN by ORDONIO,TAHJAE
07:30 SUB IN by NEWMAN-GOMEZ,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by HOLLEY,CHRIS(in the paint) 07:23
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MALACHI

07:13 21-18 V 3 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MALACHI(fastbreak)
07:12 MISS 3PTR by JONES III,MARK

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JORDAN
06:59 21-19 V 2 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MALACHI(fastbreak)
06:54 21-21 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MALACHI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NEWMAN-GOMEZ,ANTHONY
06:36 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MALACHI
06:36 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MALACHI
06:36 SUB IN by AMEYAW,DANIEL
06:28 FOUL  by ORDONIO,TAHJAE

GOOD FT by HOLLEY,CHRIS 06:28 22-21 V 1
06:28 SUB OUT by ORDONIO,TAHJAE
06:28 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAVON

SUB OUT by DARGAN,JEREMIAH 06:28
SUB IN by JOYCE,NED 06:28
GOOD FT by HOLLEY,CHRIS 06:28 23-21 V 2

06:02 MISS LAYUP by AMEYAW,DANIEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CORTEVIOUS --

05:59 FOUL  by AMEYAW,DANIEL
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,CORTEVIOUS(fastbreak) 05:59 24-21 V 3
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,CORTEVIOUS(fastbreak) 05:59 25-21 V 4

05:42 25-23 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by AMEYAW,DANIEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NEWMAN-GOMEZ,ANTHONY

TURNOVER  by HOLLEY,CHRIS 05:23
SUB OUT by KJELLESVIG,BRADDOCK 05:23
SUB IN by BREWINGTON,ISAIAH 05:23
FOUL  by BREWINGTON,ISAIAH 05:08

05:08 25-24 V 1 GOOD FT by AMEYAW,DANIEL
05:08 25-25 GOOD FT by AMEYAW,DANIEL
04:51 FOUL  by SMITH,JORDAN

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,CORTEVIOUS 04:51 26-25 V 1
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,CORTEVIOUS 04:51 27-25 V 2

04:30 27-27 GOOD DUNK by AMEYAW,DANIEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES III,MARK

GOOD 3PTR by HOLLEY,CHRIS 04:04 30-27 V 3
ASSIST  by ZEMMO,ROBEL --

03:41 MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN-GOMEZ,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:37
03:37 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAVON
03:37 SUB IN by LINDSEY,DONJAE

SUB OUT by ZEMMO,ROBEL 03:37
SUB OUT by JOYCE,NED 03:37
SUB IN by DARGAN,JEREMIAH 03:37
SUB IN by WALTERS,MAX 03:37

03:19 MISS LAYUP by AMEYAW,DANIEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by AMEYAW,DANIEL



03:17 30-29 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by AMEYAW,DANIEL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BREWINGTON,ISAIAH(in the paint) 03:01 32-29 V 3
ASSIST  by HOLLEY,CHRIS --

02:38 MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN-GOMEZ,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by BREWINGTON,ISAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by HOLLEY,CHRIS(in the paint) 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by AMEYAW,DANIEL
02:00 32-32 GOOD 3PTR by LINDSEY,DONJAE

GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORTEVIOUS 01:40 35-32 V 3
ASSIST  by WALTERS,MAX --

01:17 35-34 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by JONES III,MARK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NEWMAN-GOMEZ,ANTHONY

GOOD JUMPER by BREWINGTON,ISAIAH(in the paint) 00:56 37-34 V 3
00:56 FOUL  by AMEYAW,DANIEL
00:56 SUB OUT by AMEYAW,DANIEL
00:56 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MALIK

SUB OUT by HOLLEY,CHRIS 00:56
SUB IN by ZEMMO,ROBEL 00:56
MISS FT by BREWINGTON,ISAIAH 00:56
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,CORTEVIOUS --
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,CORTEVIOUS 00:47
REBOUND OFF by BREWINGTON,ISAIAH --

00:42 FOUL  by SMITH,JORDAN
GOOD FT by BREWINGTON,ISAIAH 00:42 38-34 V 4
MISS FT by BREWINGTON,ISAIAH 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MALIK
FOUL  by BREWINGTON,ISAIAH 00:22
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:22

00:22 SUB OUT by SMITH,JORDAN
00:22 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAVON

SUB OUT by WALTERS,MAX 00:22
SUB OUT by BREWINGTON,ISAIAH 00:22
SUB IN by HOLLEY,CHRIS 00:22
SUB IN by KJELLESVIG,BRADDOCK 00:22

00:22 38-35 V 3 GOOD FT by LINDSEY,DONJAE
00:22 38-36 V 2 GOOD FT by LINDSEY,DONJAE

MISS 3PTR by DARGAN,JEREMIAH 00:10
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES III,MARK

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Chico St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stanislaus St.
20:00 SUB OUT by JONES III,MARK
20:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAVON
20:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MALIK
20:00 SUB IN by ORDONIO,TAHJAE
20:00 SUB IN by FRENCH,LLOYD
20:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MALACHI

SUB OUT by DARGAN,JEREMIAH 20:00
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CORTEVIOUS 20:00
SUB IN by JOYCE,NED 20:00
SUB IN by WALTERS,MAX 20:00

19:34 38-38 GOOD JUMPER by NEWMAN-GOMEZ,ANTHONY
-- ASSIST  by FRENCH,LLOYD

FOUL  by KJELLESVIG,BRADDOCK 19:15
TURNOVER  by KJELLESVIG,BRADDOCK 19:15

19:04 38-41 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LINDSEY,DONJAE
-- ASSIST  by ORDONIO,TAHJAE

GOOD JUMPER by WALTERS,MAX 18:31 40-41 H 1
18:20 40-43 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LINDSEY,DONJAE(in the paint)

FOUL  by HOLLEY,CHRIS 18:20



18:20 40-44 H 4 GOOD FT by LINDSEY,DONJAE
MISS LAYUP by HOLLEY,CHRIS(in the paint) 17:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ZEMMO,ROBEL 17:47

17:26 MISS JUMPER by FRENCH,LLOYD
REBOUND DEF by HOLLEY,CHRIS --
GOOD JUMPER by ZEMMO,ROBEL(in the paint) 17:10 42-44 H 2

16:54 42-46 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MALACHI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WALTERS,MAX(in the paint) 16:32

16:32 BLOCK  by NEWMAN-GOMEZ,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MALACHI

MISS 3PTR by ZEMMO,ROBEL 16:26

16:24 42-48 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by LINDSEY,DONJAE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
16:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:22
SUB OUT by WALTERS,MAX 16:22
SUB OUT by KJELLESVIG,BRADDOCK 16:22
SUB IN by DARGAN,JEREMIAH 16:22
SUB IN by BREWINGTON,ISAIAH 16:22
FOUL  by ZEMMO,ROBEL 16:20

15:42 42-50 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MALACHI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRENCH,LLOYD

FOUL  by BREWINGTON,ISAIAH 15:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:42
SUB OUT by BREWINGTON,ISAIAH 15:42
SUB IN by WALTERS,MAX 15:42

15:42 MISS FT by JOHNSON,MALACHI
REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,MAX --

15:28 FOUL  by LINDSEY,DONJAE
GOOD FT by DARGAN,JEREMIAH 15:28 43-50 H 7
GOOD FT by DARGAN,JEREMIAH 15:28 44-50 H 6
FOUL  by DARGAN,JEREMIAH 15:10

15:10 MISS FT by FRENCH,LLOYD
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:10 44-51 H 7 GOOD FT by FRENCH,LLOYD
15:08 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MALACHI

GOOD LAYUP by ZEMMO,ROBEL(in the paint) 14:55 46-51 H 5
14:44 46-52 H 6 GOOD FT by LINDSEY,DONJAE(fastbreak)
14:34 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MALACHI

REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,MAX --
GOOD LAYUP by ZEMMO,ROBEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:28 48-52 H 4

14:04 48-54 H 6
GOOD JUMPER by NEWMAN-GOMEZ,ANTHONY(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LINDSEY,DONJAE
13:50 FOUL  by NEWMAN-GOMEZ,ANTHONY

GOOD FT by DARGAN,JEREMIAH 13:50 49-54 H 5
GOOD FT by DARGAN,JEREMIAH 13:50 50-54 H 4
FOUL  by DARGAN,JEREMIAH 13:32

13:23 MISS 3PTR by ORDONIO,TAHJAE
REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,MAX --
GOOD 3PTR by ZEMMO,ROBEL 13:08 53-54 H 1

12:55 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MALACHI
12:55 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MALACHI
12:55 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MALACHI
12:55 SUB IN by AMEYAW,DANIEL

GOOD LAYUP by ZEMMO,ROBEL(in the paint) 12:34 55-54 V 1
FOUL  by WALTERS,MAX 12:18

12:18 MISS FT by AMEYAW,DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by JOYCE,NED --
MISS LAYUP by ZEMMO,ROBEL(in the paint) 12:04

-- REBOUND DEF by AMEYAW,DANIEL



FOUL  by WALTERS,MAX 11:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:57

11:57 MISS FT by LINDSEY,DONJAE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:57 SUB OUT by ORDONIO,TAHJAE
11:57 SUB IN by JONES III,MARK
11:57 MISS FT by LINDSEY,DONJAE(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by AMEYAW,DANIEL
FOUL  by WALTERS,MAX 11:50

11:50 MISS FT by AMEYAW,DANIEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:50 MISS FT by AMEYAW,DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by JOYCE,NED --
GOOD 3PTR by WALTERS,MAX 11:33 58-54 V 4
ASSIST  by DARGAN,JEREMIAH --

11:08 TURNOVER  by LINDSEY,DONJAE
GOOD LAYUP by HOLLEY,CHRIS(in the paint) 10:54 60-54 V 6

10:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:38 FOUL  by AMEYAW,DANIEL
10:38 TURNOVER  by AMEYAW,DANIEL
10:38 SUB OUT by NEWMAN-GOMEZ,ANTHONY
10:38 SUB IN by ORDONIO,TAHJAE

MISS JUMPER by JOYCE,NED 10:15
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES III,MARK

09:54 TURNOVER  by FRENCH,LLOYD
STEAL  by DARGAN,JEREMIAH 09:54
MISS 3PTR by JOYCE,NED 09:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ZEMMO,ROBEL 09:15
SUB IN by TAYLOR,CORTEVIOUS 09:15
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,CORTEVIOUS 09:09

09:02 FOUL  by FRENCH,LLOYD
09:02 TURNOVER  by FRENCH,LLOYD
09:02 SUB OUT by AMEYAW,DANIEL
09:02 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MALIK

MISS 3PTR by HOLLEY,CHRIS 08:43
REBOUND OFF by HOLLEY,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by JOYCE,NED 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MALIK
08:22 60-56 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by FRENCH,LLOYD(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,MAX 07:58
REBOUND OFF by DARGAN,JEREMIAH --

07:54 FOUL  by FRENCH,LLOYD
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:54

07:54 SUB OUT by FRENCH,LLOYD
07:54 SUB IN by CIBULL,JASON

SUB OUT by JOYCE,NED 07:54
SUB OUT by WALTERS,MAX 07:54
SUB IN by ZEMMO,ROBEL 07:54
SUB IN by ANDREWS,AMON 07:54
GOOD FT by DARGAN,JEREMIAH 07:54 61-56 V 5
MISS FT by DARGAN,JEREMIAH 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MALIK
07:44 MISS 3PTR by ORDONIO,TAHJAE

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES III,MARK
07:30 MISS LAYUP by ORDONIO,TAHJAE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MALIK
07:27 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MALIK

STEAL  by HOLLEY,CHRIS 07:27
MISS LAYUP by ZEMMO,ROBEL(in the paint) 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MALIK



FOUL  by DARGAN,JEREMIAH 06:50
06:50 MISS FT by JOHNSON,MALIK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by DARGAN,JEREMIAH 06:50
SUB IN by WALTERS,MAX 06:50

06:50 MISS FT by JOHNSON,MALIK
-- REBOUND OFF by ORDONIO,TAHJAE

06:46 MISS JUMPER by LINDSEY,DONJAE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CORTEVIOUS --

06:39 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MALIK
06:39 SUB IN by NEWMAN-GOMEZ,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by ZEMMO,ROBEL 06:23
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN-GOMEZ,ANTHONY

06:16 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,DONJAE
06:16 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MALIK
06:10 MISS JUMPER by ORDONIO,TAHJAE

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MALIK
06:07 61-58 V 3 GOOD TIPIN by JOHNSON,MALIK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORTEVIOUS 05:49
-- REBOUND DEF by ORDONIO,TAHJAE

FOUL  by TAYLOR,CORTEVIOUS 05:28
05:28 61-59 V 2 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MALIK

SUB OUT by ANDREWS,AMON 05:28
SUB IN by JOYCE,NED 05:28

05:28 MISS FT by JOHNSON,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by HOLLEY,CHRIS --
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,CORTEVIOUS 05:07

05:07 STEAL  by NEWMAN-GOMEZ,ANTHONY
FOUL  by ZEMMO,ROBEL 04:39

04:39 61-60 V 1 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MALIK
04:39 MISS FT by JOHNSON,MALIK

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MALIK
04:33 TURNOVER  by NEWMAN-GOMEZ,ANTHONY

STEAL  by JOYCE,NED 04:33
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,CORTEVIOUS 04:15 64-60 V 4
ASSIST  by JOYCE,NED --

03:56 64-62 V 2
GOOD JUMPER by NEWMAN-GOMEZ,ANTHONY(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES III,MARK
MISS 3PTR by ZEMMO,ROBEL 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN-GOMEZ,ANTHONY
03:23 64-64 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,MALIK(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JOYCE,NED(in the paint) 03:07
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN-GOMEZ,ANTHONY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:49
02:49 SUB OUT by CIBULL,JASON
02:49 SUB OUT by ORDONIO,TAHJAE
02:49 SUB IN by FRENCH,LLOYD
02:49 SUB IN by LINDSEY,DONJAE

SUB OUT by JOYCE,NED 02:49
SUB IN by DARGAN,JEREMIAH 02:49

02:33
MISS JUMPER by NEWMAN-GOMEZ,ANTHONY(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLLEY,CHRIS --
GOOD JUMPER by HOLLEY,CHRIS(in the paint) 02:07 66-64 V 2
FOUL  by TAYLOR,CORTEVIOUS 01:48

01:48 66-65 V 1 GOOD FT by LINDSEY,DONJAE
01:48 66-66 GOOD FT by LINDSEY,DONJAE

MISS 3PTR by DARGAN,JEREMIAH 01:30
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MALIK

01:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:09 66-68 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,MALIK(in the paint)
00:54 FOUL  by FRENCH,LLOYD



00:54 SUB OUT by FRENCH,LLOYD
00:54 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MALACHI

MISS FT by HOLLEY,CHRIS 00:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CORTEVIOUS 00:54
SUB IN by BREWINGTON,ISAIAH 00:54
GOOD FT by HOLLEY,CHRIS 00:54 67-68 H 1

00:39 TURNOVER  by JONES III,MARK
STEAL  by DARGAN,JEREMIAH 00:39

00:39 FOUL  by JONES III,MARK
GOOD FT by DARGAN,JEREMIAH(fastbreak) 00:39 68-68
GOOD FT by DARGAN,JEREMIAH(fastbreak) 00:39 69-68 V 1

00:20 TURNOVER  by JONES III,MARK
00:20 SUB OUT by JONES III,MARK
00:20 SUB IN by ORDONIO,TAHJAE

SUB OUT by BREWINGTON,ISAIAH 00:20
SUB IN by TAYLOR,CORTEVIOUS 00:20
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:20

00:19 FOUL  by LINDSEY,DONJAE
GOOD FT by HOLLEY,CHRIS(fastbreak) 00:19 70-68 V 2
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CORTEVIOUS 00:19
SUB IN by BREWINGTON,ISAIAH 00:19
MISS FT by HOLLEY,CHRIS(fastbreak) 00:19

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MALIK
FOUL  by BREWINGTON,ISAIAH 00:09
SUB OUT by BREWINGTON,ISAIAH 00:09
SUB IN by TAYLOR,CORTEVIOUS 00:09

00:09 70-69 V 1 GOOD FT by LINDSEY,DONJAE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 00:09
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:09
SUB OUT by ZEMMO,ROBEL 00:09
SUB IN by KJELLESVIG,BRADDOCK 00:09

00:09 MISS FT by LINDSEY,DONJAE
REBOUND DEF by KJELLESVIG,BRADDOCK --

00:07 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MALACHI
00:07 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MALACHI
00:07 SUB IN by JONES III,MARK
00:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by KJELLESVIG,BRADDOCK 00:07
SUB IN by ZEMMO,ROBEL 00:07
GOOD FT by DARGAN,JEREMIAH(fastbreak) 00:07 71-69 V 2
GOOD FT by DARGAN,JEREMIAH(fastbreak) 00:07 72-69 V 3
FOUL  by ZEMMO,ROBEL 00:05

00:05 MISS FT by LINDSEY,DONJAE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by ZEMMO,ROBEL 00:05
SUB IN by KJELLESVIG,BRADDOCK 00:05

00:05 MISS FT by LINDSEY,DONJAE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CORTEVIOUS --

00:03 FOUL  by JONES III,MARK
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,CORTEVIOUS(fastbreak) 00:03 73-69 V 4
MISS FT by TAYLOR,CORTEVIOUS(fastbreak) 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN-GOMEZ,ANTHONY


